
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which o
notices of claim °°

to be given

HODGKINSON, Katharine
Helen.

BOTTOMLEY, Solange Ann

DAWSON, Mary Calvert
Imeson.

DAWSON, Thomas

COTTRELL, Eliza Cecilia

MARLOW, Jessie Florence

SKINNER, Walter James...

RADFIRTH, Ralph
Birchenall.

UPSHALL, Maurice Harry

LEGG, Lydia

FOALE, Reginald Charles

BRIDOWATER, Sarah Anne

READER, Thomas James

PRETTY, Alice Emma ...

GRAVES, Mary .Beatrice

17, Forester Road, Bath, Spinster. 17th October,
1955.

"Cumloden," 16, Wimborne Road, Bournemouth,
Wife of Frederick Hugh Bottomley. 11th February,
1956.

20, Woodlands Drive, Harrogate, Widow. 13th
February, 1956.

20, Woodlands Drive, Harrogate, Retired Farmer.
16th January, 1955.

7, Greenbank View, Eastville, Bristol, Widow. 14th
February, 1956.

St. Katharine's House, Wantage, Berks, Spinster.
21st January, 1956.

Renniks, 22, High Road, Broxbourne, Hoddesdon,
Hertfordshire, Bank Official. 19th October, 1955.

113, Mulgrave Road, Cheam, Surrey. 26th January,
1956.

" Brunswick," Foxhills, Totton, Southampton, Retired
Railway Servant. 23rd January, 1956.

Royal Mount Ephraim Hotel, Tunbridge Wells,
Kent, Widow. 6th October, 1955.

233, Charlton Road, Kingswood, Bristol, Builder.
20th February, 1956.

6, Eastnor Grove, Leamington Spa, Widow. 7th
February, 1956.

" Norlands," Reading Road, Winnersh, Berks, Omni-
bus Driver. 14th November, 1955.

"Newlands," 9, Luard Road, Cambridge, Widow.
8th January, 1956.

4, Gresham Road, Cambridge, Widow. 16th
. February, 1956.

Thring Sheldon and Rutherford, 4, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors. (David Antony
Hodgkinson and Mary Rosamond Fookes.)

Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Anthony Sigston Thompson
and William Blair.)

Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Anthony Sigston Thompson
and William Blair.)

Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Mary Calvert Imeson Dawson,
Clement Thompson Scarr and Basil Johnston.)

J. W. Ward & Son, Albion Chambers, Small Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (William
Wray Ward and Wilfred Beaumont Ward.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 121, High Street, Oxford, or Win.
Hedges & Collard, Wantage, Berks, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited and Martin
Kynoch Collard.)

Lovell White & King, 1, Serjeants' Inn, London, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank
D.C.O.)

Barlow & Company, 186, Brompton Road, London, S.W.3, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

D'Angibau & Malim, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Boscombe, Bournemouth, Solicitors.
(Arthur Wentworth Malim.)

Winch & Winch, 5, New Road Avenue, Chatham, Kent, Solicitors. (Renee Conworth
Bunting.)

J. W. Ward and Son, Albion Chambers, Small Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (William
Wray Ward and Malcolm John Wray Ward.)

Wright, Hassall & Co., 9 & 11, Dormer Place, Leamington Spa, Solicitors. (Mary
Bannister and Ellen Boyd.)

Wilson & Berry, Bracknell, Berks, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)

Few & Kester, Montagu House, Sussex Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (William Rowe
Elworthy and Walter Harry Kester.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge, or
Francis & Co., 10, Peas Hill, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and
Hugh Thomas Graves.)

30th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

28th April, 1956

1st May, 1956

10th May, 1956

25th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

1st May, 1956

28th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

30th April, 1956

1st May, 1956

30th April, 1956

(202)

(203)

(204)

(205)

(206)

(207)

(208)

(209)

(210)

(211)

(212)

(213)

(214)

(215)

(216)

ro

o

VOin
ON


