Name of Deceased	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
(Surname first)				
Hodgkinson, Katharine Helen.	17, Forester Road, Bath, Spinster. 17th October, 1955.	Thring Sheldon and Rutherford, 4, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors. (David Antony Hodgkinson and Mary Rosamond Fookes.)	30th April, 1956	(202)
OTTOMLEY, Solange Ann	"Cumloden," 16, Wimborne Road, Bournemouth, Wife of Frederick Hugh Bottomley. 11th February, 1956.	Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Anthony Sigston Thompson and William Blair.)	30th April, 1956	(203)
DAWSON, Mary Calvert Imeson.	20, Woodlands Drive, Harrogate, Widow. 13th February, 1956.	Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Anthony Sigston Thompson and William Blair.)	30th April, 1956	(204)
DAWSON, Thomas	20, Woodlands Drive, Harrogate, Retired Farmer. 16th January, 1955.	Hirst & Capes, Raglan Chambers, Harrogate, Solicitors. (Mary Calvert Imeson Dawson, Clement Thompson Scarr and Basil Johnston.)	30th April, 1956	(205)
COTTRELL, Eliza Cecilia	7, Greenbank View, Eastville, Bristol, Widow. 14th February, 1956.	J. W. Ward & Son, Albion Chambers, Small Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (William Wray Ward and Wilfred Beaumont Ward.)	28th April, 1956	(206)
MARLOW, Jessie Florence	St. Katharine's House, Wantage, Berks, Spinster. 21st January, 1956.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 121, High Street, Oxford, or Wm. Hedges & Collard, Wantage, Berks, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited and Martin Kynoch Collard.)	1st May, 1956	(207)
SKINNER, Walter James	Renniks, 22, High Road, Broxbourne, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, Bank Official. 19th October, 1955.	Lovell White & King, 1, Serjeants' Inn, London, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank D.C.O.)	10th May, 1956	(208)
RADFIRTH, Ralph Birchenall.	113, Mulgrave Road, Cheam, Surrey. 26th January, 1956.	Barlow & Company, 186, Brompton Road, London, S.W.3, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	25th April, 1956	(209)
JPSHALL, Maurice Harry	"Brunswick," Foxhills, Totton, Southampton, Retired Railway Servant. 23rd January, 1956.	D'Angibau & Malim, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Boscombe, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Arthur Wentworth Malim.)	30th April, 1956	(210)
Legg, Lydia	Royal Mount Ephraim Hotel, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Widow. 6th October, 1955.	Winch & Winch, 5, New Road Avenue, Chatham, Kent, Solicitors. (Renee Conworth Bunting.)	lst May, 1956	(211)
FOALE, Reginald Charles	233, Charlton Road, Kingswood, Bristol, Builder. 20th February, 1956.	J. W. Ward and Son, Albion Chambers, Small Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (William Wray Ward and Malcolm John Wray Ward.)	28th April, 1956	(212)
BRIDGWATER, Sarah Anne	6, Eastnor Grove, Learnington Spa, Widow. 7th February, 1956.	Wright, Hassall & Co., 9 & 11, Dormer Place, Learnington Spa, Solicitors. (Mary Bannister and Ellen Boyd.)	30th April, 1956	(213)
READER, Thomas James	"Norlands," Reading Road, Winnersh, Berks, Omni- bus Driver. 14th November, 1955.	Wilson & Berry, Bracknell, Berks, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)	30th April, 1956	(214)
PRETTY, Alice Emma	"Newlands," 9, Luard Road, Cambridge, Widow. 8th January, 1956.	Few & Kester, Montagu House, Sussex Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (William Rowe Elworthy and Walter Harry Kester.)	1st May, 1956	(215)
FRAVES, Mary Beatrice	4, Gresham Road, Cambridge, Widow. 16th February, 1956.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge, or Francis & Co., 10, Peas Hill, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Hugh Thomas Graves.)	30th April, 1956	(216)

.

.